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RESOLVES

OF THEL

NINETEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED OF
THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-NINE.,

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:
SMITH & ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1839.



56 A. A, $0CIETY.~~FORKS KENNEBEC RIVER,

Chaplier ¢1.

Resolve in favor of the American Antiquarian Society.

Approved March 14, 1839.

Rresorvep, That the Secretary of the State cause to be
transmitted to the Executive of Massachusetts for the use
of the American Antiquarian Society one complete set of
the general and special laws and resolves of this State,
one complete set of the Judicial decisions of the Supreme
Judicial Court of this State, one set of the bound Docu-
1§ents, and one set of the Reports of the Geology of the

tate.

Chaptler 62,

Resolve in favor of the inhabitants of the Forks of the Kennebec
River.

Approved March 14, 1839,

Rxsovvep, That there be and hereby is appropriated for
the purpose of supporting a school for the benefit of the
inhabitants residing on the Canada Road in the County of
Somerset about the Forks of the Kennebec River, from
Samuel Stevens’® to Seth W. Stewart’s both inclusive, the
sum of sixty dollars; and that the Governor be, and
hereby is authorized and directed to draw his warrant for
the same in favor of the instructor or instructors, of said
school, when he shall receive satisfactory information that
a school has been kept under the direction of a committee
of said inhabitants for such period of time as may entitle
said instructor or instructors to receive the same,



